
  

 

CCLI #1037088 

Dr. Dave Summers, Senior Pastor       pastordave@pvumc.org, ext. 131, Cell: 480-205-6217 

Rev. Brenda Smith, Deacon and Director of Family Ministry       brenda@pvumc.org, ext. 141 

Christopher Wurpts, Associate Pastor of Modern Worship and Discipleship  

christopher@pvumc.org, ext. 130 

Betty Brunlieb Price, Ministry Assistant to the Senior Pastor        betty@pvumc.org, ext. 129 

Mickey Price, Church Administrator                                                 mprice@pvumc.org, ext. 113 

Georgia Simmering, Interim Financial Assistant                  gsimmering@pvumc.org, ext. 139 

Pam Selthun, Marketing and Communications Director                         pam@pvumc.org, and 

paradisevalleyumc@gmail.com, ext. 122 

Dr. Ashley Strawser, Music and Arts Ministries Director and Organist  

asnavley@pvumc.org, ext. 116 

Mindy Sobraske, Preschool Director                msobraske@pvumc.org, 602-840-8265 

Christina Weaver, Interim Receptionist/Administrative Asst.         cweaver@pvumc.org, ext. 110 
 

Rev. Andrea Andress, Deacon and Director of Spiritual Formation and Discipleship 

 andrea@pvumc.org, ext. 142 

Tan Do, Interim Bookkeeper             tdo@pvumc.org, ext. 128 

Debbie Doran, Care Minister                  ddoran@pvumc.org and prayer@gmail.com, ext.135 

Dr. Andria Fennig, Worship Accompanist/Director of Contemporary Worship Arts 

afennig88@gmail.com 

Sam Henderson, Youth Minister                           shenderson@pvumc.org, ext. 147 

Denise Mahrle, Cashier                 dmahrle@pvumc.org, ext. 145 

Shari Paris, Mini-singers Director            slpviolin@cox.net 

Kathy Ratliff, Child Care  Coordinator            kpratliff@gmail.com, ext. 134 

Rachel Smith, Youth Ministries Assistant     rsmith@pvumc.org, ext. 147 
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